UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMEND	9-27-001-009 ment	DOUGLAS CO Rec:\$90.00 \$90.00 F FIDELITY NAT SHAWNYNE C	Pgs=3 TONAL TITLE	08/29/2023 E – ST. ROSE	- 999955 - 10:44 AM
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Michelle Moore (303) 223-1427 B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) mmoore@bhfs.com C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Michelle Moore			(
Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP 675 15th Street, Suite 2900 Denver, CO 80202		THE ABOVE SPAC	E IQ EOD EII IA	IC DEFICE USE O	MIN
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 2019-937405	(or	is FINANCING STATEME recorded) in the REAL E	ENT AMENDMEN	IT is to be filed [for r	ecord]
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement ident Statement		er: <u>attach Amendment Adder</u> et to the security interest			1933
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in iter		in Item 7c <u>and</u> name of	Assignor in item	9	
For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate 4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement ide		curity interest(s) of Secur	ed Party authoriz	zing this Continuatio	n Statement is
PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: Check one of these two boxes: This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information. 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Check <u>one</u> of these three boxes to: CHANGE name and/or address: C item 6a or 6b; <u>and</u> item 7a or 7b <u>an</u> ation Change - provide only <u>one</u> name	<u>d</u> item 7c 7a or 7b, <u>a</u>	: Complete item nd item 7c	DELETE name: (to be deleted in ite	
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAM	ME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Programment of Progra	Party Information Change - provide only <u>one</u> name	e (7a or 7b) (use exact, full nam	e; do not omit, modify,	or abbreviate any part of	the Debtor's name)
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		/			SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTA	LCODE	COUNTRY
COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: Indicate collateral:	ADD collateral DELET	E collateral RE	STATE covered o	ollateral A	SSIGN collateral

9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment) If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of authorizing Debtor 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME **NEVA ONE PROPCO, LLC** OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

Real Estate Records of Douglas County, Nevada (065189.0001)

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as	item 1a on Amendment form	¬ (\	
2019-937405 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Sam		\ \	
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	e as item 9 on Amendment form	\ \	
NEVA ONE PROPCO, LLC		\ \	
		_ \ \	
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
120. INDIVIDUAL 3 SURVAINE			
FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
			1
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		1
12. Name of DEPTOR on related financing statement (Name of a	a mant Batta of a state of the	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	
 Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, mo): Provide oi
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			_
NEVA ONE, LLC			
13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):		_/_/	
15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral	_ '	ption of real estate:	
16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in		ghway 50 ine, Nevada 89449	
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):		me, Nevada 89449 No.: 1318-27-001-009	
	I	LLSO LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHE BIT A HERETO.	ED AS
18. MISCELLANEOUS:		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

2019-937405

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A parcel of land located within a portion of the East One-Half (E ½) of Section 27, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M., Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at a point being the intersection of the Westerly right-of-way line of U.S. Highway 50 and the Nevada/California State Line, which bears South 48°39'46" East, 991.89 feet from the General Land Office State Line Monument as shown on the Record of Survey for Park Cattle Company, Document No. 155945 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office;

Thence North 27°59'57" East, along said Westerly right-of-way line, 745.71 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;

Thence North 62°01'24" West, 1105.54 feet to a Brass Cap in concrete;

Thence North 27°58'53" East, 713.86 feet to a 5/8" rebar and cap marked LS#625 on the Southerly right-of-way line of Loop Road per Document No. 24881 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office;

Thence 161.15 feet along said Southerly right-of-way line and along the arc of a curve to the right having a central angle of 07°53'30" and a radius of 1170.00 feet (chord bears North 73°30'38" East, 161.02 feet);

Thence South 62°00'03" East, 990.89 feet to said Westerly right-of-way line;

Thence South 27°59'57" West, along said Westerly right-of-way line, 826.26 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Said land is also shown on that certain Record of Survey Supporting a Boundary Line Adjustment for Park Cattle Co., filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on March 27, 1992 in Book 392, Page 4659 as Document No. 274260, Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1318-27-001-009